TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| TRX, Inc. | | 05/30/2008 | CORPORATION: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Atlantic Capital Bank | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3280 Peachtree Road, Suite 1600 | |
| City: | Atlanta | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30305 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: GEORGIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2154650 | CORRE |
| Registration Number: | 2561193 | CRS SCREEN HIGHLIGHTER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: barbara.yates@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer F. Miller, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street
c/o Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 053046/338682 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennifer F. Miller |
| Signature: | /Jennifer F. Miller/ |
| oignaturo. | 7.551111161.7 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0818

900107820

000 215465

00

| Date: | 05/30/2008 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 | |
| source=3 TRX Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif | |
| source=3 TRX Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif | |
| source=3 TRX Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0819

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

U.S. Department of Commerce

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications described below to ATLANTIC CAPITAL BANK (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), made by TRX, Inc., a Georgia corporation, and certain of its subsidiaries in favor of the Secured Party.

Trademarks

| Trademark | Description | Date of |
|---------------------|---------------------------|----------------|
| Registration Number | <u>of Trademark</u> | Registration |
| 2154650 | CORRE | May 5, 1998 |
| 2561193 | CRS SCREEN HIGHLIGHTER | April 16, 2002 |

Trademark Applications

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0820

The Secured Party's security interest in the described trademarks and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

TRX TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, L.P.

By: TRAVEL TECHNOLOGY, LLC,

General Partner

By:

Name: David D. Cathcart

Title: Vice President, Secretary and

Treasurer

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS Signature Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0821

ATLANTIC CAPITAL BANK, as Secured Party

By: Mame: Robert Bugbee Title: Senior Vice President

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Signature Page

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 05/30/2008